

Fort Bend County
Bid 19-042
Q & A #1

Question 1: Is this considered a design build project??

Answer: Yes.

Question 2: Are engineered and stamped drawings needed for the pole installation that outline burial depth and backfill requirements and EPA ratings??

Answer: No drawing, and permitting has been completed with Fort Bend County Engineering.

Question 3: If engineered drawings are not required is the 10% plus 2ft or 8ft standard adequate for the soil conditions?

Answer: Yes.

Question 4: Is the design intent for each field to have its own circuit for flexibility of isolating one from the other?

Answer: The intent is to have the building and the parking lot lights on the same circuit and all the sport lighters on circuit and timer on at 6 pm off at 11pm or earlier.

Question 5: The specs call for 60ft ABG poles. What does ABG stand for

Answer: Above ground or AGL (above ground level).